

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3949

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

7 April 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Foetal Alcohol Syndrome 2014-2016.

1. For 2016,

a) *How many people were diagnosed as being on the Foetal Alcohol Spectrum. With a breakdown of ages and hospitals.*

2. and 3. *Same for 2015/2014*

Please note the Trust has a code for Foetal Alcohol Syndrome and this has been used to gather the following data. This code is not used directly after birth but at a later date when the syndrome has been diagnosed.

2014/15 there were two patients. One was 2 years old and the other was 5 years old. Both diagnosed at Tunbridge Wells Hospital.

2015/16 there were zero patients.